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SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM OF MOBILE
COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL
Mobile County Commission authorized program
on October 14, 1980

Established:

Mobile County Commission authorized the operation of the Senior
Companion Program of Mobile County Advisory Council at its
regular meeting on October 14, 1980.

The Senior Companion Program of Mobile County Advisory Council is
an initiative of the Corporation for National and Community
Services (CNCS).

The Mobile County Commission sponsors the Senior Companion
Program of Mobile County Advisory Council.

Purpose:

The purpose of the Advisory Council is to assist and advise the
Senior Companion Program and SCP staff on matters concerning
planning, community support, project policies, and operation
issues and to conduct a quarterly and annual appraisal of the
program. The project's progress is assessed in relation to the
state's stated goals and objectives and the program's
effectiveness in the community.

Membership:

The Advisory Council shall include the sponsors, Board of
Directors, representatives of public and private community
agencies, minority groups, civic and service organizations,
volunteer stations, local government, and the business community
and organizations concerned with the interests of older persons
and voluntarism.

The Advisory Council shall consist of not less than 20 members
or exceed more than 25 members.

Names of those to be considered for election to the Advisory
Council should be submitted to the Nominating Committee.

Vacancies on the Advisory Council shall be filled within one (1)
month to serve the unexpired term of a retiring member.
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Appointments:
The Advisory Council recommendations are submitted to the Mobile
County Commission appointments.

Term:

Serve for one (1) year, two (2) years, or three (3) years, as
designated by the Nominating Committee, with one-third of the
members serving in each term period until placed hereafter, the
terms shall be for three years. The expiration date of the term
of office shall be September 29th,

CONTACT INFORMATION

Lorraine Reynolds, Director
Senior Companion Program of
Mobile County Advisory Council
1150 Government Street,

Suite 103

Mobile, AL 36604

(251) 574-3232

MEMBERS TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS

Ronald Robinson 07/26/2021 08/15/2024
304 Bay Shore Avenue.

Apartment 228

Mobile, AL 36607

Mary Parsons 07/26/2021 08/15/2024
1405 Grove Street
Mobile, AL 36605

Lawrence Carroll 07/26/2021 08/15/2024
U. J Robinson Adult

Center

266 Mobile Street

Mobile, AL 36607
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MEMBERS TERM BEGINS

Cabretta Howell 07/26/2021
Howell Employment Services
800 Downtowner, Suite 105-B

Christine Boyington 07/26/2021
SARPC/Area Agency on Aging
110 Beauregard Street
Mobile, AL 36633
Dorothy C. Dorton 07/26/2021
Community Outreach
Coordinator
AARP Mobile
400 S. Union Street
Suite 100
Montgomery, AL 36104
Della Sanchez 07/26/2021
SARPC/Area Agency on Aging
110 Beauregard Street
Mobile, AL 36633
El Venus Davis 07/26/2021
Mobile Developmental
Residential Service Advisor
300 Bay Shore Avenue
Mobile, AL 36607
Robyn Thomas, SS II 11/22/2023
Mobile County Department of Human
Resources
Adult Protective Services
3103 Airport Boulevard
Mobile, AL 36606

TERM ENDS

8/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024
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Dr. Felecia Jackson
4313 Winding Way
Mobile, AL 36693

Wayman Grant
468 Stanton Road
Mobile, AL 36617

Gemma Glover Campbell

Mercy Life/Sales & Marketing
2900 Springhill Avenue
Mobile, AL 36607

Kimberly Bell
1218 Shore Acres Dr.
Mobile, AL 36605

James Roberson

SARPC/Area Agency on Aging
110 Beauregard Street
Mobile, AL 36603

Verdell Dees
PO Box 274
Mount Vernon, AL 36560

Deanna M. Murphy
Executive Director

Via Health, Fitness & Enrichment

Center
1717 Dauphin Street
Mobile, AL 36604

TERM BEGINS

07/26/2021

07/26/2021

07/26/2021

11/14/2022

07/26/2021

07/26/2021

02/27/2023

TERM ENDS

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024
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MEMBERS TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS

Ashley-Nicole Ross Flowers 02/27/2023 08/15/2024
Director of Parks and Recreation

City of Saraland

716 Mae Street

Saraland, AL 36571

Jeanne M. Cruthirds 02/27/2023 08/15/2024
Mobile Infirmary

Case Management

5 Mobile Infirmary Circle

Mobile, AL 36607

Debbie Averette 02/27/2023 08/15/2024
6430 Cottage Hill Road

Apartment 218

Mobile, AL 36695

Kenisha Pritchett 02/27/2023 08/15/2024
Lifelong Counseling Services

P.O. Box 91068

Mobile, AL 36691



