SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM OF MOBILE COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL

Mobile County Commission authorized program on October 14, 1980

Established:

Mobile County Commission authorized the operation of the Senior Companion Program of Mobile County Advisory Council at its regular meeting on October 14, 1980.

The Senior Companion Program of Mobile County Advisory Council is an initiative of the Corporation for National and Community Services (CNCS).

The Mobile County Commission sponsors the Senior Companion Program of Mobile County Advisory Council.

Purpose:

The purpose of the Advisory Council is to assist and advise the Senior Companion Program and SCP staff on matters concerning planning, community support, project policies, and operation issues and to conduct a quarterly and annual appraisal of the program. The project's progress is assessed in relation to the state's stated goals and objectives and the program's effectiveness in the community.

Membership:

The Advisory Council shall include the sponsors, Board of Directors, representatives of public and private community agencies, minority groups, civic and service organizations, volunteer stations, local government, and the business community and organizations concerned with the interests of older persons and voluntarism.

The Advisory Council shall consist of not less than 20 members or exceed more than 25 members.

Names of those to be considered for election to the Advisory Council should be submitted to the Nominating Committee.

Vacancies on the Advisory Council shall be filled within one (1) month to serve the unexpired term of a retiring member.

SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM OF MOBILE COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL

Mobile County Commission authorized program on October 14, 1980

Appointments:

The Advisory Council recommendations are submitted to the Mobile County Commission appointments.

Term:

Serve for one (1) year, two (2) years, or three (3) years, as designated by the Nominating Committee, with one-third of the members serving in each term period until placed hereafter, the terms shall be for three years. The expiration date of the term of office shall be September $29^{\rm th}$.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Lorraine Reynolds, Director Senior Companion Program of Mobile County Advisory Council 1150 Government Street, Suite 103 Mobile, AL 36604 (251) 574-3232

MEMBERS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Ronald Robinson 304 Bay Shore Avenue. Apartment 228 Mobile, AL 36607	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Mary Parsons 1405 Grove Street Mobile, AL 36605	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Lawrence Carroll U. J Robinson Adult Center 266 Mobile Street Mobile, AL 36607	07/26/2021	08/15/2024

SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM OF MOBILE COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL

Mobile County Commission authorized program on October 14, 1980

MEMBERS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Cabretta Howell Howell Employment Services 800 Downtowner, Suite 105-B	07/26/2021	8/15/2024
Christine Boyington SARPC/Area Agency on Aging 110 Beauregard Street Mobile, AL 36633	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Dorothy C. Dorton Community Outreach Coordinator AARP Mobile 400 S. Union Street Suite 100 Montgomery, AL 36104	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Della Sanchez SARPC/Area Agency on Aging 110 Beauregard Street Mobile, AL 36633	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
El Venus Davis Mobile Developmental Residential Service Advisor 300 Bay Shore Avenue Mobile, AL 36607	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Robyn Thomas, SS II Mobile County Department of Human Resources Adult Protective Services 3103 Airport Boulevard Mobile, AL 36606	11/22/2023	08/15/2024

Revised 11/29/2023 - cdp

SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM OF MOBILE COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL

Mobile County Commission authorized program on October 14, 1980

MEMBERS Dr. Felecia Jackson 4313 Winding Way Mobile, AL 36693	TERM BEGINS 07/26/2021	_
Wayman Grant 468 Stanton Road Mobile, AL 36617	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Gemma Glover Campbell Mercy Life/Sales & Marketing 2900 Springhill Avenue Mobile, AL 36607	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Kimberly Bell 1218 Shore Acres Dr. Mobile, AL 36605	11/14/2022	08/15/2024
James Roberson SARPC/Area Agency on Aging 110 Beauregard Street Mobile, AL 36603	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Verdell Dees PO Box 274 Mount Vernon, AL 36560	07/26/2021	08/15/2024
Deanna M. Murphy Executive Director Via Health, Fitness & Enrichment Center 1717 Dauphin Street Mobile, AL 36604	02/27/2023	08/15/2024

Revised 11/29/2023 - cdp

SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM OF MOBILE COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL

Mobile County Commission authorized program on October 14, 1980

MEMBERS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Ashley-Nicole Ross Flowers Director of Parks and Recreation City of Saraland 716 Mae Street Saraland, AL 36571	02/27/2023	08/15/2024
Jeanne M. Cruthirds Mobile Infirmary Case Management 5 Mobile Infirmary Circle Mobile, AL 36607	02/27/2023	08/15/2024
Debbie Averette 6430 Cottage Hill Road Apartment 218 Mobile, AL 36695	02/27/2023	08/15/2024
Kenisha Pritchett Lifelong Counseling Services P.O. Box 91068 Mobile, AL 36691	02/27/2023	08/15/2024